Resolution PE-2356 Transportation Division PR 86,116 Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION

REVOCATION OF THE PASSENGER STAGE CERTIFICATE OF EDWARD A. HORFORD DBA KING'S COACH OF MERCED, PSC-1396

Edward A. Morford (Morford) dba King's Coach of Nerced, by the certificate of public convenience and necessity granted by Decision 85-10-064 (Application 85-05-020) signed October 17, 1985, is authorized as a passenger stage corporation for the transportation of passengers and their baggage between the cities of Merced and Atwater and the Stockton Airport and San Francisco International Airport.

Passenger stage corporation are required:

- a) to file a written acceptance of the certificate within 30 days after the order is effective.
- b) establish the authorized service and file tariffs and timetables within 120 days after the order is effective.
- c) comply with General Orders 79, 98, 101 and 140 and the California Highway Patrol safety rules.

By letter dated October 30, 1985, Mr. Morford was informed by the Commission staff of the above requirements.

By letter dated May 13, 1986 Mr. Morford was advised again that if the above requirements are not met by May 30, 1986, the Commission staff would recommend to the Commission that his passenger stage corporation authority would be revoked. Resolution PB-2356 Transportation Division PR 86,116 Page 2 of 2

To date, Edward A. Morford has not complied with the ordering paragraphs or responded to the Commission staff's letters.

Under the above circumtances, the Commission finds that public convenience and necessity are best served of the carrier's operating authority as a passenger stage corporation is revoked.

IT IS ORDERED that i

1. The authority granted to Edward A. Morford dba King's Coach of Merced, to operate as a passenger stage corporation is hereby revoked.

A copy of this resolution shall be mailed to:

Edward A. Morford dba King's Coach of Merced 3340 Pierce Court Merced, CA 95348

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its regular meeting on _______.

The following Commissioners approved it.

Executive Director

DONALD VIAL
President
VICTOR CALVO
PRISCILLA C. GREW
FREDERICK R. DUDA
STANLEY W. HULETT
Commissioners